附件2
	[bookmark: _GoBack]2024年春季秸秆机械化还田作业补助资金明细表

	序号
	补助对象
	作业方式
	全量合格面积（亩）
	半量合格面积（亩）
	补助标准 全量(元/亩)
	补助标准 半量(元/亩)
	补助金额（元）

	1
	李秀柱
	联合整地碎混
	34.2
	863.7
	20
	16
	14,503.20 

	2
	杨乃东
	联合整地碎混
	9.4
	1208.7
	20
	16
	19,527.20 

	3
	逯翠萍
	联合整地碎混
	
	589.6
	20
	16
	9,433.60 

	4
	刘加伍
	联合整地碎混
	
	583.8
	20
	16
	9,340.80 

	5
	徐德文
	联合整地碎混
	38.70 
	
	20
	16
	774.00 

	6
	刘相友
	水田打浆
	486.20 
	
	20
	
	9,724.00 

	7
	王彦军
	水田旋耕
	
	232.6
	20
	16
	3,721.60 

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合计
	
	
	568.5
	3478.4
	
	
	67,024.40 




